

## PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

## Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

## Marshall Holding Co.

14359 Meyers, Detroit, MI 48227 United States

(This single site has more than one location. See appendix for details.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

ISO 9001:2015

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Distribution of Fasteners and Fastener Installation Equipment to Automotive and Industrial Manufacturers; Manufacture and Supply of Roofing and Siding Systems and other Architectural Building Supply Products

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.





Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 4884

(248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: September 17, 2022 Certificate No.: C2022-03360 Expiration Date: September 16, 2025 Page 1 of 2



Appendix

Marshall Sales, Inc. 14359 Meyers, Detroit, MI 48227 United States

Aluminum Supply Co. 14359 Meyers Detroit, MI 48227 United States

Marshall Sales, Inc. West 715 Jackson Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49001 United States Distribution of Fasteners and Fastener Installation Equipment to Automotive and Industrial Manufacturers

Manufacture and Supply of Roofing and Siding Systems and other Architectural Building Supply Products

Distribution of Fasteners and Fastener Installation Equipment to Automotive and Industrial Manufacturers

Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388 Certificate No.: C2022-03360 Page 2 of 2